## **NEWS RELEASE**

Issued on behalf of Flowtech Fluidpower plc **Immediate Release** 

Thursday, 5 May 2022



#### FLOWTECH FLUIDPOWER PLC

("Flowtech" or "Company")

### **Availability of the 2021 Annual Report**

and

**Notice of Annual General Meeting (AGM)** 

Flowtech Fluidpower plc (AIM: FLO), the specialist full-service supplier of technical fluid power products and services, confirms that following the annual results announcement dated 29 March 2022, the following documents have been published and will be available to view and download from the Company's website at <a href="https://www.flowtechfluidpower.com">www.flowtechfluidpower.com</a>:-

- Annual Report and Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2021
- Notice convening the 2022 Annual General Meeting scheduled for 10am on 1 June 2022

The above documents have also been made available to shareholders on the Members Register as of 27 April 2022, by either electronic means or posted to those who elected hard copies. Further requests for copies should be addressed to The Company Secretary, Flowtech Fluidpower PLC at <a href="info@flowtechfluidpowerplc.com">info@flowtechfluidpowerplc.com</a>.

# Remote access to the AGM

To allow shareholders to follow the proceedings of the AGM, the Company will also be providing viewing access online through the Investor Meet Company platform. Shareholders who wish to attend the Meeting should register for the event in advance via the following Investor Meet link:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/flowtech-fluidpower-plc/register-investor

### **ENQUIRIES:**

#### Flowtech Fluidpower plc

Bryce Brooks, Chief Executive Russell Cash, Chief Financial Officer

Tel: +44 (0) 1695 52759

Email: <u>info@flowtechfluidpower.com</u> <u>www.flowtechfluidpower.com</u>

**Liberum** (Nominated adviser and Sole Broker)
Richard Lindley / Ben Cryer / William Hall / Will King

Tel: +44 (0) 20 3100 2000

**TooleyStreet Communications** (IR and media relations)

Fiona Tooley

**Tel: +44 (0) 7785 703523** or email: <u>fiona@tooleystreet.com</u>